Market Deeping Town Council Town Hall Market Place Market Deeping PE6 8EA Telephone: 01778 343170 Email: townclerk@marketdeeping-tc.gov.uk www.market-deeping.parish.lincolnshire.gov.uk



Town Clerk: Mrs Gail Darnes

Market Deeping	Cemetery	/ – Request fo	or Scattering	of Ashes

Name of deceased:							
Address:							
Date of death:			Died At:				
Age: Marital St	tatus:	Reli	gion:	Occu	pation:		
Date of cremation:		Ref:		Place:			
Date of Scattering Ceremony:		Time:		Place:			
Please give the name, ad and contact details of pe requesting the Scattering		Name:					
		Address:					
		Telephone N	No.:				
		E-mail addre	ess:				
Please give the name, address, and contact details of the Next of							
Kin if different:							
		E-mail addre	ess:				
Undertaker details:		Name:					
(Note – please give a copy of the completed form to the applicant		Address:					
and send the original to t Council Clerk)		Telephone N	No.:				
		E-mail addre	ess:				
Exact wording for plaque (if required): (BLOCK CAPITALS							
Fee enclosed:	£	Cash/Cheque	e. Cheques to	be made	payable to	Market Dee	ping Town Council
BACS payment made Barclays Bank, Account							er 70607266

Please note that payment and all documentation must be received before the scattering takes place

Conditions of Scattering - Important Notice

- 1. The scattering of ashes in The Spinney is available to residents and non-residents of Market Deeping.
- 2. Market Deeping Town Council staff or Councillors should be responsible for the scattering of ashes, not funeral directors. However, families may be allowed to scatter ashes if they so wish. Ashes can be scattered by Town council staff or Councillors Monday to Friday, or by special appointment on Saturdays and Sundays.
- 3. Containers for the scattering of ashes will be supplied by funeral directors, not Market Deeping Town Council, as part of their services.
- 4. Black granite plaques will be provided on a lease basis, with an initial lease being for 10 years.
- 5. Plaques will be 7" x 3" in size (supplied by Set in Stone Memorials of Bourne) and will be placed on the kerbstone edging in The Spinney. These will be screwed onto the kerbing and installed by Market Deeping Town Council staff.
- 6. The cost for scattering of ashes and provision of a plaque will be as advertised on the town council's current Cemetery Charges list.
- 7. Renewal of the plaque for a further 5-year lease will incur a charge, which will be as advertised on the town council's current Cemetery Charges list.
- 8. There will be no forms of permanent memorials permitted in The Spinney, other than the granite plaques.
- 9. No planting will be permitted in The Spinney, other than by Market Deeping Town Council. Families may choose to have a plant placed in The Spinney, but this must be from a list of plants appropriate for the area. The Town Council will provide a list of such plants. Planting is only permitted to be undertaken by a member of Market Deeping Town Council. A section of the Cemetery has been made available for a Rose Memorial garden. Further details can be obtained from the Town Clerk, Council Office, Town Hall, Market Place, Market Deeping PE6 8EA telephone no: 01778 343170.

The person making this application must complete and sign this section of the form to show acceptance of the Conditions of Scattering.

Signed:	 Date:	
Name:		
Address:	 	

Market Deeping Town Council Office Records only:

Receipt Number:

SR Number: